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NEW YORK 

 
TEN MILE RIVER PRESERVE 
DOVER PLAINS, NY 
7/1/2017 
JULY 4TH SHOOTOUT 
 
FITASC - 12 GAUGE A 1: JULY 4TH 
SHOOTOUT 
24 Attended 
M1 MIKE GRECO 44 
M2 ALLEN PANA-GIOTOPOULOS 43 
M3 DUANE KNAPP 42 
AA1 GUY DAVIES 39 
AA2 FREDERICK M TUCCI 37 
AA3 FRANCES D GALLOGLY 35 
A1 MICHAEL SAYED 43 
A2 WILLIAM F SCHNELL, III 34 
A3 LANS CHRISTENSEN 31 
B1 SANTO COSTARELLI 33 
B2 MAY BOYKIN 33 
B3 DMITRY SIDOROV 31 
D1 FRANK RIBEIRO 23 
 
CANANDAIGUA SPORTSMEN'S CLUB 
CANANDAIGUA, NY 
7/9/2017 
JTH AGENCY CLASSIC 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 1: JTH AGENCY 
CLASSIC 
67 Attended 
M1 JOHN FRITZ 93 
M2 JAMES W WATERMAN 93 
M3 CHRISTIAN GRAY 89 
AA1 DAVID DOMB 87 
AA2 JOSEPH A CONTRERA 87 
AA3 DENNY DE COUDRES 84 
A1 STEVEN R GOODBERLET 91 
A2 MIKE DINKEL 86 
A3 BILL WOOD 84 
B1 TED LECHNER 77 
B2 GLENN T REDMAN 77 
B3 CHUCK BOWEN 72 
C1 EDMUND J SCHRAMM 85 
C2 CARTER GRAY 84 
C3 VICTOR GAUTIERI 82 
D1 DAVID L JOHNSON 88 
D2 BOB WILLIAMS 86 
D3 JOHN R TITUS 82 
E1 TIMOTHY MCCARTHY 83 
E2 WILLIAM BRAZZELL 75 
E3 RICHARD KING 72 
JRCH CARTER GRAY 84 
VTCH STEVEN R GOODBERLET 91 
VTRU GARY H MCKEOWN 89 
VT3 DAVID L JOHNSON 88 
SVCH JAMES W WATERMAN 93 
SVRU AARON WINTERS 84 
SV3 BILL WOOD 84 
LYCH DEBBIE USHERWOOD 74 
LYRU MARY J EDWARDS 62 
SSCH RONALD E FOX 79 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: JTH AGENCY 
CLASSIC 
108 Attended 
CH NICK WARGO 91 
RU GARY RIVERS 90 
M1 THOMAS MERZ 89 
M2 STACEY LAMPMAN 89 
M3 JOSEPH G GERCHMAN 89 

AA1 ROBERT J STRATTON 86 
AA2 DAVID DOMB 86 
AA3 ASHLEY BUTCHER 82 
A1 STEVEN R GOODBERLET 87 
A2 MICHAEL MORGAN 86 
A3 KEVIN COLE 84 
B1 ANDY MALISZEWSKI 84 
B2 WILLIAM H SCOTT - III 83 
B3 ROBERT A CATALFANO 81 
C1 DOUG GRANGER 87 
C2 BILL OPENSHAW 84 
C3 CARYN FOOTE 83 
D1 BOB WILLIAMS 86 
D2 JOHN R TITUS 82 
D3 MARK MORNINGSTAR 80 
E1 THOMAS J ZEHLER 80 
E2 TIMOTHY MCCARTHY 73 
E3 BOYD B BROKAW 72 
SJCH MATTHEW R WALDMAN 81 
JRCH CARTER GRAY 79 
VTCH GARY RIVERS 90 
VTRU JOSEPH G GERCHMAN 89 
VT3 JOHN HOWLAND 87 
SVCH NICK WARGO 91 
SVRU JAMES W WATERMAN 89 
SV3 AARON WINTERS 87 
LYCH CARYN FOOTE 83 
LYRU ASHLEY BUTCHER 82 
LY3 LOUISE K TERRY 77 
SSCH WILLIAM J TERRY - JR 79 
SSRU RONALD E FOX 78 
SS3 EMIL F MISATA 77 
 
VERNON NATIONAL SHOOTING 
PRESERVE 
VERNON CENTER, NY 
7/16/2017 
DAVID M. PHILIPSON MEMORIAL-BSA 
BENEFIT 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: DAVID M. 
PHILIPSON MEMORIAL-BSA BENEFIT 
45 Attended 
M1 JOSEPH G GERCHMAN 98 
M2 CHRISTIAN GRAY 98 
M3 MILFORD LOVETT 95 
AA1 DEAN M SAMS 90 
AA2 DONALD HEERDT 79 
AA3 ALAN BATZOLD 60 
A1 MICHAEL DEJOHN 91 
A2 JAMES N GABRIEL 88 
A3 JOHN A BATZOLD 82 
B1 JAMES L DESOCIO 87 
B2 EMIL F MISATA 82 
C1 CARTER GRAY 88 
C2 DOUG GRANGER 86 
C3 TIMOTHY DEFEO 86 
D1 JAMES S SCHMITT 83 
D2 PAUL E MARZELLA 81 
D3 DAVID BURNHAM 80 
E1 MARK J MODZELESKI 85 
E2 RUSSELL PALMER 82 
E3 DONALD A WILLIAMSON  - 77 
SJCH NICCOLAS BONANZA 48 
JRCH CARTER GRAY 88 
VTCH JOSEPH G GERCHMAN 98 
VTRU MILFORD LOVETT 95 
VT3 MICHAEL DEJOHN 91 
SVCH DANIEL GLEISLE 90 
SVRU BRENT G EVANGELIST 88 
SV3 JAMES N GABRIEL 88 
LYCH CARYN FOOTE 82 
LYRU DEBBIE USHERWOOD 78 

LY3 RITA SCHARMAN 69 
SSCH EMIL F MISATA 82 
SSRU BRUCE FELDE 75 
 
SALMON CREEK SPORTSMEN'S CLUB INC 
SCIPIO CENTER, NY 
7/22/2017 
STATE WARM-UP & GERRY SHOOK 
MEMORIAL SHOOT 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: STATE 
WARM-UP & GERRY SHOOK MEMORIAL 
SHOOT 
53 Attended 
M1 GARY RIVERS 84 
M2 JOSEPH G GERCHMAN 81 
M3 JAMES W WATERMAN 80 
AA1 DAVID DOMB 75 
AA2 JIM GALL 73 
AA3 DONALD HEERDT 71 
A1 MIKE DINKEL 72 
A2 DENNIS A WARE 69 
A3 JAMES N GABRIEL 68 
B1 ROBERT A CATALFANO 74 
B2 JAYSON PORTER 73 
B3 FRANK R LOMBARDO 65 
C1 CARTER GRAY 69 
C2 MATTHEW C ERLENBACK 68 
C3 JAMES BRAZZELL 66 
D1 BRUCK R MOSHER 73 
D2 BOB PACELLI 63 
D3 DAVID L JOHNSON 63 
E1 LEE B HATFIELD 63 
E2 BOB BRODERICK 55 
E3 DONALD A WILLIAMSON  - 50 
 
5 STAND - 12 GAUGE A 1: STATE WARM-
UP & GERRY SHOOK MEMORIAL SHOOT 
24 Attended 
M1 JOHN HOWLAND 44 
M2 JAMES W WATERMAN 39 
AA1 MARK JAMESON 37 
AA2 MICHAEL J KROL 35 
A1 JERRY CLOUTIER 38 
A2 MIKE DINKEL 30 
B1 JAYSON PORTER 36 
B2 ROBERT A CATALFANO 32 
C1 JAMES BRAZZELL 37 
C2 MATTHEW C ERLENBACK 36 
D1 BOB PACELLI 34 
E1 JACKIE POORMAN 21 
VTCH JOHN HOWLAND 44 
VTRU JERRY CLOUTIER 38 
VTRU JOSEPH G GERCHMAN 38 
SVCH JAMES W WATERMAN 39 
SVRU MICHAEL J KROL 35 
LYCH CARYN FOOTE 31 
LYRU JACKIE POORMAN 21 
 
MID COUNTY ROD & GUN CLUB 
LAGRANGEVILLE, NY 
7/30/2017 
NEW YORK STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 1: NEW YORK 
STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
132 Attended 
M1 JOHN CARBONE 95 
M2 ALLEN PANA-GIOTOPOULOS 94 
M3 CHRISTIAN SUTER 93 
AA1 KEITH R BETZ 85 
AA2 GORDON BROOKS 84 
AA3 MICHAEL CANALE 82 

A1 JOSEPH M FARRINGTON 84 
A2 WAYNE M MORILL 78 
A3 TUCKER C PREISS 77 
B1 JAMES S COOPER - JR 81 
B2 JOSEPH MINGOEA 80 
B3 SHANE ODELL 79 
C1 DANIEL D BLACKBURN 82 
C2 JASEN JASENSKY 80 
C3 TYLER L MATHERS 74 
D1 LEE GILMAN 71 
D2 CLAIRE HOULIHAN 60 
D3 ELLEN E BARTH 56 
E1 GARRETT P SMITH 74 
E2 CARLOS CARDOZO 71 
E3 JAMES W PREUNINGER 60 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 3: NEW YORK 
STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
53 Attended 
M1 MATTHEW GRIFFITHS 50 
M2 JOHN CARBONE 49 
M3 WILLIAM A GORDON 48 
AA1 DAVID DOMB 48 
AA2 GORDON BROOKS 47 
AA3 VINCENT M GERALDI 43 
A1 JON D PRIES 44 
A2 JOSEPH MENDEZ 44 
A3 STEVEN A WING 44 
B1 CLIFFORD R STURDIVANT 39 
B2 SHANE ODELL 37 
B3 ALEXANDRA NOLAN 37 
C1 DANIEL D BLACKBURN 47 
C2 JOHN T HESSNEY 42 
C3 DARRELL B WRIGHT 40 
D1 BOB WILLIAMS 42 
D2 PETER LUSK, JR 39 
D3 CLAIRE HOULIHAN 38 
E1 MARY J EDWARDS 36 
E2 JANE WILLIAMS 36 
E3 SHERENE WILLIAMS 27 
JRCH ANTHONY J REGELSKI 46 
VTCH JOHN CARBONE 49 
SVCH CHARLES W CONGER 47 
LYCH JACQUELINE M SCARSELLA 47 
SSCH TED FEDUN 39 
 
SPORTING - 410 BORE A 5: NEW YORK 
STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
21 Attended 
M1 BRADLEY POWELL 46 
M2 RON WILLIAMS 46 
M3 LYN D WARD 43 
AA1 STEVE EDWARDS 43 
AA2 ALEX T KALE 33 
A1 JON D PRIES 42 
A2 MICHAEL MASELLI 42 
A3 THOMAS J CARLUCCI 36 
B1 CLIFFORD R STURDIVANT 30 
C1 HALINA W DUDA 24 
C2 LINDA IKER 22 
D1 EILEEN KALE 18 
E1 JANE WILLIAMS 29 
 
SPORTING - 28 GAUGE A 6: NEW YORK 
STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
46 Attended 
M1 BRADLEY POWELL 48 
M2 KURT ANDERSON 44 
M3 LES WAGNER 43 
AA1 STEVE EDWARDS 46 
AA2 PETER J WRIGHT 45 
AA3 JAN DOMBROWSKI 43 
A1 MICHAEL MASELLI 45 
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A2 JON D PRIES 41 
A3 THOMAS J CARLUCCI 39 
B1 ALEXANDRA NOLAN 40 
B2 CLIFFORD R STURDIVANT 40 
B3 SCOTT W BRADLEY 38 
C1 DOUG GRANGER 43 
C2 LINDA IKER 39 
D1 ANTHONY J MURATORE 36 
D2 CLAIRE HOULIHAN 36 
D3 EILEEN KALE 34 
E1 BRUCE KAYE 36 
E2 JAY SHAFFER 34 
E3 RICK GILMAN 33 
 
SPORTING - 20 GAUGE A 7: NEW YORK 
STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
42 Attended 
M1 BRADLEY POWELL 49 
M2 LYN D WARD 48 
M3 LES WAGNER 48 
M3 RON WILLIAMS 48 
AA1 WILLIAM C HARDING 46 
AA2 STEVE EDWARDS 45 
AA3 ASHLEY BUTCHER 44 
A1 ROBERT GERRY 41 
A2 MICHAEL SCIALDONE 40 
A3 TED FEDUN 38 
B1 DONALD FUENTES 42 
B2 SCOTT W BRADLEY 42 
B3 JOSEPH MINGOEA 40 
C1 CHRISTOPHER B GUMPRECH 35 
C2 TIMOTHY DEFEO 34 
C3 SPIROS AGRIODIMAS 28 
D1 WILLIAM J THIELE 33 
D2 ALFRED ROTUNDO 33 
E1 JANE WILLIAMS 30 
E2 JUDITH THIELE 27 
E3 MARY J EDWARDS 24 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: NEW YORK 
STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
207 Attended 
CH CHRISTIAN SUTER 178 
RU WILLIAM A GORDON 177 
M1 MATTHEW GRIFFITHS 174 
M2 SHAWN KEMETER 174 
M3 MATT VIANELLO 174 
M4 CHARLES SCHNEIBLE 173 
M5 RON WILLIAMS 173 
AA1 JOSEPH A CONTRERA 164 
AA2 GORDON BROOKS 161 
AA3 LOUIS ROSSI 158 
AA4 ASHLEY BUTCHER 150 
AA5 DAVID DOMB 148 
A1 MICHAEL SCIALDONE 147 
A2 MICHAEL SAYED 147 
A3 STEVEN A WING 145 
A4 DOUG WECK 143 
A5 KENNETH CLARK 143 
B1 JONATHAN SQUILLA 155 
B2 JAMES S COOPER - JR 154 
B3 DONALD FUENTES 148 
B4 STEVEN M COPPA 147 
B5 JOSHUA SCHMIDT 145 
C1 CHRISTOPHER B GUMPRECH 163 
C2 DANIEL D BLACKBURN 159 
C3 DOUG GRANGER 139 
C4 JAMES BRAZZELL 138 
C5 JOHN T HESSNEY 138 
D1 ROBERT LAMONT 161 
D2 LEE GILMAN 146 
D3 RONALD J DZIEMA 128 
D4 FRANK RIBEIRO 124 
D5 CLAIRE HOULIHAN 123 
E1 GARRETT P SMITH 141 

E2 CARLOS CARDOZO 140 
E3 SHAWN NAGEL 118 
E4 CRISTIANO M RIBEIRO 116 
E5 JAY SHAFFER 112 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE P 9: NEW YORK 
STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
4 Attended 
M1 BRADLEY POWELL 49 
M2 ANTHONY J REGELSKI 49 
M3 DAVID M LAHAH 40 
A1 JAMES R RENTZ 36 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE S 8: NEW YORK 
STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
9 Attended 
M1 LYN D WARD 45 
M2 RICK A FULLER 43 
M3 DAVID M LAHAH 43 
AA1 RICHARD SHANNON 38 
A1 DOUG WECK 42 
A2 ROBERT GERRY 40 
A3 JON D PRIES 35 
D1 SABINE MOELLER 27 
D2 PETER LUSK, JR 15 
 
5 STAND - 12 GAUGE A 2: NEW YORK 
STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
103 Attended 
M1 BRADLEY POWELL 48 
M1 CHRISTIAN SUTER 48 
M1 SHAWN KEMETER 48 
AA1 KEITH R BETZ 42 
AA1 STEVE EDWARDS 42 
AA3 SUSAN M MEYEN 42 
A1 KUBA SZULEJKO 43 
A2 WAYNE M MORILL 41 
A3 TUCKER C PREISS 41 
B1 JONATHAN SQUILLA 41 
B2 PAUL COFFMAN 40 
B3 FRANK WYMBS 39 
C1 DOUG GRANGER 44 
C2 JAMES BRAZZELL 41 
C3 CHRISTOPHER B GUMPRECH 39 
D1 ANDREW G HERR 37 
D2 CLAIRE HOULIHAN 32 
D3 GARY F MORILL 29 
E1 CARLOS CARDOZO 37 
E2 JAMES W PREUNINGER 34 
E3 FRANK BRUNO 32 
SJCH KUBA SZULEJKO 43 
JRCH SHAWN KEMETER 48 
VTCH JOHN CARBONE 47 
SVCH LES WAGNER 47 
LYCH STEFANIE S STEINKRAUS 44 
SSCH JASEN JASENSKY 35 
 


